
3

 

1

-

(R-2025-273)

3

1

5

9

1

3

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

 

D

E

C 

1 

8 

20

2

4

A RESO

LUTI

ON OF THE COU

NCI

L OF THE CITY

 OF SA

N

DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH SANDAG

IN THE AMOUNT OF $804,328.63 FOR THE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PERSHING DRIVE BIKEWAY

PAVEMENT REPAIR PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING

RELA

TED ACTONS.

RECITALS

The Council of the City of San Diego

 (Council) adopts this

 Resolution based

 on the follow

ing:

A. The Pershing Drive Bike

way Project (Project

) is a San Diego Associ

ation of

Governments (SANDAG) Early Action Program bikeway connecting the communities ofNorth

Park and Downtown through Balboa Park. The Project provides improvements to traffic calming

measures, high-visibility crosswalks, mid-block crossings, curb extensions, roundabouts, and

traffic signal enhancements to Pershing Drive.

B. SANDAG included additional pavement repair for sections of distressed

pavement in the Project at the City's request. The repairs were completed in July 2024.

C. City

 Staff negotia

ted an agree

ment with 

SANDAG for the

 resurfacing 

and

pavement repair (Reimbursement Agreement).

D. Under 

the term

s of the Reim

bursemen

t Agree

ment th

e City wi

ll reinib

urse

SANDAG for the cost of the resurfacing and pavement repairs associated with the Pershing

Drive Bikeway Project in an amount not to exceed $804.328.63.

E. The Office of the City Attorney prepa

red this Resolutio

n based on the info

rmation

provided by C

ity staff (including in

formation provi

ded by affect

ed third par

ties and ver

ified by

City staff), with the un

derstanding that this

 information is com

plete and accura

te.

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(R-2025-273)

ACTION ITEMS

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of San Diego:

1. The Council approves the Reimbursement Agreement with SANDAG for the

construction of Pershing Drive Bikeway Pavement Repair.

2. The Mayor or designee is authorized, on the City's behalf, to sign and deliver the

Reimbursement Agreement. When signed by both parties, the Reimbursement Agreement will be

placed on file in the Office ofthe City Clerk as Document No. RR. 3 15913

3. The Chief Financial Officers is authorized to add CIP RD-25001, Pershing Drive

Bikeway Reimbursement, to the Capital Improvement Program.

4. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed

$804,328.63 from ClP AID00005, Street Resurfacing and Reconstruction, to CIP RD-25001,

Pershing Drive Bikeway Reimbursement, within Fund 400881, Debt Funded General Fund CIP.

5. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to increase the Capital Improvements

Program Budget in ClP RD-25001, Pershing Drive Bikeway Reimbursement, and to appropriate

and expend an amount not to exceed $804,328.63 from CIP RD-25001, Pershing Dr. Pavement

Repair, within Fund 400881 Debt Funded General Fund ClP, under the terms of the

Reimbursement Agreement, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first certifying that the

funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

 

.  Á/4/

Dinic tuMlmo

Deputy City Attorney

DG:lim

November 12,2024

Or. Dept: Transportation

Doc. No. 3884961

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(R-2025-273)

I cert

ify tha

t the C

ounc

il of

 the Ci

ty of

 San

 Diego

 adop

ted th

is Reso

lution

 at a m

eetin

g held o

n

D

C

 

0

 9

 

2

0

2

4

DIANA J.S. FUENTES

City Clerk

B

y

 

A

Z

.

 

t

-

'

Deputy City Clerk

'0 Ç

Ap

pro

ved

:

(date

Vetoed:

Mayor

-4f I

ÓDD GLORI

(date)

 

TODD

 GLORI

A, May

or

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passed 

by the 

Council

 of The

 City of Sa

n Diego

 on

 

DEC 09 2024 ,

 

by the following vote:

Coun

cilme

mber

s

 Yeas 

Nays

 

Not Present Recused

Jo

e 

La

Ca

va

Jenni

fer Ca

mpbe

ll

Steph

en W

hitbu

rn

Henry L. Foster 111

Marni von Wilpert

Kent Lee

Ra

ul A

. C

am

pil

lo

Vivian

 Mo

reno

Sean Elo-Rivera

E]

LI

El

II

h

N

l

 

Date o

f fina

l pass

age

 

D

E

C

 

1

 

8

 

2

0

2

4

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the

date the approved r

esolution was return

ed to the Office

 of the City C

lerk.)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor otThe City of San Diego, Cálifornia.

(S

e

a

l)

DIANAJ.S. FUENTES

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

y * pkuL , Deputy

F

r

 

a

n

n

e

.

 

P

a

-

+

e

r

é

o

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

315913

Resolution Number R-


